Magnetic absolute rotary encoder
GEL 235
Technical Information Version 01.11
Internet: www.lenord.de
E-Mail: info@lenord.de
Phone: +49 208 9963–0
Fax: +49 208 676292
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH

-20 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 50 °C
Cable connection (SSI interface)
Reduction of type code
Features Possible variations
Interface SG, SB, CO, DP
Resolution per revolution no reduction
Revolution Multiturn no reduction
Flange, Shaft no reduction
Outlet, Position B, K, Q
Cable length no reduction
IP class, pushbutton 3, 4
The significance of the type codes may be seen from the code overview provided. Explosion proof encoders must always
have a 1 in the last position of the type code.
GEL 235 stainless steel
DS22-235(01.11) Lenord+Bauer 11
Technical data GEL 235 stainless steel
Mechanical data
Material stainless steel 1.4104
Weight singleturn 600 g
Weight multiturn 620 g
Cable connection (SSI interface)
Reduction of type code by stainless steel
Features Possibel variations
Interface SG, SB, CO, DP
Resolution per revolution no reduction
Revolution multiturn no reduction
Flange, shaft B, D, E, F
Outlet, position B, K, Q
Cable length no reduction
IP class, pushbutton 3, 4 (only SG, SB)
The significance of the type codes may be seen from the code overview provided. The stainless steel encoders must always
have a 2 in the last position of the type code. The dimension drawing of stainless steel variants conform to standard variant.
Type code GEL 235
12 Lenord+Bauer DS22-235(01.11)
  Interface
AN Analogue output
CO CANopen DS 406
DP PROFIBUS DP
SG SSI Gray
SB SSI binary
TB SSI binary 5 V
TG SSI Gray 5 V
  Resolution per revolution
08 8 bit, 256 steps/revolution
09 9 bit, 512 steps/revolution
10 10 bit, 1024 steps/revolution
11 11 bit, 2048 steps/revolution
12 12 bit, 4096 steps/revolution
13 13 bit, 8192 steps/revolution
14 14 bit, 16384 steps/revolution
15 15 bit, 32768 steps/revolution
16 16 Bit, 65536 steps/revolution
  Number of revolutions
00 Only singleturn (ST)
04 04 bit, 16 revolutions
08 08 bit, 256 revolutions
12 12 bit, 4096 revolutions
  Flange, Shaft
A Clamping flange, D = 6 / L = 10 mm
B Clamping flange, D = 10 / L = 20 mm
C Synchro flange, D = 6 / L = 10 mm
D Synchro flange, D = 10 / L = 20 mm
E Semi hollow shaft, D = 15 / T 25 mm
F Clamping flange, D = 12 / L = 20 mm
  Electrical interface
A Cable cap axialflex®, axial
B Cable gland, axial
D 12-pole connector outlet, Typ M 23, axial
E 12-pole connector outlet, Typ M 23, radial
K CANopen, bus cap with cable gland
L CANopen, bus cap with connector outlet
Q PROFIBUS DP, bus cap with cable gland
P PROFIBUS DP, bus cap with connector outlet
S Connection cap, 4 to 20 mA with M12-connector outlet
  Connector/Cable
B 1 meter cable length
C 3 meter cable length
D 5 meter cable length
E 10 meter cable length
S Connector outlet / without cable
  Protection class, Preset-pushbutton
1 Protection class IP 64
2 Protection class IP 64, Preset-pushbutton
3 Protection class IP 67
4 Protection class IP 67, Preset-pushbutton
  Option
0 None
1 Ex zone 2/22
2 Edelstahl
235 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
Type code GEL 235
DS22-235(01.11) Lenord+Bauer 13
Reduction of type code by explosion proof
Features Possible variations
Interface SG, SB, CO, DP
Resolution per revolution no reduction
Revolution Multiturn no reduction
Flange, Shaft no reduction
Outlet, Position B, K, Q
Cable length no reduction
IP class, pushbutton 3, 4
The significance of the type codes may be seen from the code overview provided. Explosion proof encoders must always
have a 1 in the last position of the type code.
Reduction of type code by stainless steel
Features Possible variations
Interface SG, SB, CO, DP
Resolution per revolution no reduction
Revolution multiturn no reduction
Flange, shaft B, D, E, F
Outlet, position B, K, Q
Cable length no reduction
IP class, pushbutton 3, 4 (only SG, SB)
The significance of the type codes may be seen from the code overview provided. The stainless steel encoders must always
have a 2 in the last position of the type code. The dimension drawing of stainless steel variants conform to standard variant.
Reduction of type code by GEL 235 (standard)
Features Possible variations
PRESET pushbutton SG, SB, TB, TG
Accessories GEL 235
14 Lenord+Bauer DS22-235(01.11)
Accessories
DS22-235(01.11) Lenord+Bauer 15
Type code for GEL-235-specific/mounting material
Part number Description
FB23504 Torque support, hard1
FB23505 Torque support, soft1
RH23501 Bushing, 8 mm, POM
RH23502 Bushing, 10 mm, POM
RH23503 Bushing, 12 mm, POM
RH23504 Bushing, 8 mm, brass
RH23505 Bushing, 10 mm, brass
RH23505 Bushing, 12 mm, brass
MF23501 Mounting flange
MF23502 Mounting flange
GG126 12-pole counter-connector for SSI, straight
upon request 12-pole counter-connector for SSI, 90° offset
upon request 8-pole M12 counter-connector for analogue interface
1The GEL 235 with the flange option semi hollow shaft will be always delivered with the torque support FB 23505. If an
alternative torque support (e.g. FB 23504) is needed it has to be mentioned on the order form.
For further accessories please look at our technical information for the encoder accessories program.
CANopen and PROFIBUS DP accessories
16 Lenord+Bauer DS22-235(01.11)
Order number Description
BK 2100 CANopen connection cable 10 m, 5-pol. connector, open cable end with end splice
BK 2101 CANopen connection cable 2 m, 5-pol. connector, open cable end with end splice
BK 2102 CANopen connection cable 10 m, 5-pol. socket, open cable end with end splice
BK 2103 CANopen connection cable 2 m, 5-pol. socket, open cable end with end splice
BK 2104 CANopen connection cable 10 m, 5-pol. socket/connector
BK 2105 CANopen connection cable 2 m, 5-pol. socket/connector
FS 3016 Mating connector, 5-pol. socket, PROFIBUS DP, B-coded
FS 3017 Mating connector, 5-pol. connector, PROFIBUS DP, B-coded
FS 3020 Mating connector, 5-pol. socket, CANopen, A-coded
FS 3021 Mating connector, 5-pol. connector, CANopen, A-coded
FS 3024 PROFIBUS DP connection cable 10 m, 5-pol. connector, open cable end with end splice
FS 3025 PROFIBUS DP connection cable 10 m, 5-pol. socket, open cable end with end splice
FS 3026 PROFIBUS DP connection cable 2 m, 5-pol. connector, open cable end with end splice
FS 3027 PROFIBUS DP connection cable 2 m, 5-pol. socket, open cable end with end splice
FS 3028 PROFIBUS DP connection cable 2 m, 5-pol. Socket / connector
FS 3040 Terminal resistance CANopen M12
Subject to technical modifications and typographical errors.
The latest version can be downloaded at www.lenord.de .
	Deckblatt
	General
	Features
	Advantages
	Fields of application
	General informationen
	Technical data
	Dimensioned drawingbasic encoder GEL 235
	Pin layout SSI, Sin/Cos
	SSI
	Technical data SSI
	CANopen
	Technical data CANopen
	PROFIBUS DP
	Technical data PROFIBUS DP
	Analogue interface 4 to 20 mA